

PAGODA AWARD RULES:

- 1. Contact ten (10) members of the Reading Radio Club at their home QTH, Mobile or portable.
 - 2. Any band, any mode of transmission may be used.
 - 3. Contacting a Club Station, W3BN, and or W3CCH is acceptable.
- 4. All applications for the Pagoda Award shall be in writing, addressed, or send an email

to the PAGODA Administrator.

- 5. All contacts shall be made after October 13, 1961.
- 6. Applications shall list the call, the band, and the date and time of contact. No QSL cards are required.
 - 7. No Fee is collected with the Pagoda Award.
 - 8. Phone patches, packets, and repeaters are not acceptable.
 - (I.E. From your antenna to the R.R.C. member's antenna)

As of February 8, 1963, the Reading Radio Club started issuing an endorsement seal to all Reading Amateurs who already received the Pagoda Award.

The endorsement seal can be obtained by working fifteen (15) additional member stations of the Reading Radio Club.

The Same Rules apply for the additional contacts as have applied for the ten (10) initial contacts.

All contacts will be verified to ensure that they are members of the club.

There is no charge for the award or Seal.

Just a heads up, unless you are medically unable to make a meeting your award or the endorsement seal will be presented at the general meeting. If that is the case, please let the board know.

Please send electronic copies to pagodaawardk3tk1@yahoo.com or send paper copies via US Mail to

RRC Attn: Troy Lantz / Pagoda Award PO Box 6435 Wyomissing, PA 19610 Pagoda Award Administrators.

Troy Lantz, K3TKL Email: <u>pagodaawardk3tkl@yahoo.com</u> En

Ron Waszk, K3RJW Email: <u>polishpicl@aol.com</u>

PAGODA AWARD LOG FORM:

<u>NAME:</u>	NAME:		<u>CALL SIGN:</u>		<u>ATE:</u>	
<u>#</u>	CALL SIGN:	<u>NAME:</u>	BAND	FREQUENCY:	<u>DATE:</u>	<u>TIME:</u>
1.						
2.						
3.						
4.						
5.						
6.						
7.						
8.						
9.						
10.						

GET 15 ADDITIONAL CONTACTS FOR AN ENDORSEMENT SEAL:

